PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2795523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOPIVOTAL, INC.	10/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIVOTAL SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	3495 DEER CREEK ROAD	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8375047
Patent Number:	7162467
Application Number:	13107900
Application Number:	13248536
Application Number:	13338543
Application Number:	13434442
Application Number:	13529544
Application Number:	13529501
Application Number:	13537978
Application Number:	12467387
Application Number:	13968404
Patent Number:	7543301
Patent Number:	8005787
Patent Number:	8180729
Patent Number:	8201187
Patent Number:	8171491
Patent Number:	8689232
Patent Number:	7966315
Patent Number:	8626745
Patent Number:	8359590
Patent Number:	8402428
5077/8977	

PATENT

REEL: 032588 FRAME: 0795

502748927

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13352753
Application Number:	12400885
Application Number:	12609297
Patent Number:	8516464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (650) 839-5070
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: XIN MA

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38727-0001004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOYCE E. ABRIAM
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce E. Abriam/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032588 FRAME: 0796

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GOPIVOTAL, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GOPIVOTAL, INC." TO "PIVOTAL SOFTWARE,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5311800 8100

131256388

AUTHENT CATION: 0858065

DATE: 10-31-13

PATENT REEL: 032588 FRAME: 0797

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:55 PM 10/31/2013 FILED 01:39 PM 10/31/2013 SRV 131256388 - 5311800 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GOPIVOTAL, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The undersigned is the duly elected and acting Vice President of GoPivotal, Inc.
- 2. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is GoPivotal. Inc.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the State of Delaware on April 1, 2013.
- 4. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is Pivotal Software, Inc."

5. The amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed this 3/st day of October, 2013.

Andrew Cohen, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 032588 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 04/01/2014